

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Katrina L. Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk

Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee June 13, 2023 REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Annual Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on January 14,2023, in addition to posting on the Township Website and the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk. www.townshipofshrewsbury.com.

ROLL CALL			
Mr. Glenwood Puhak	Ms. Lynda Lettice	Mayor Lester Jennings _Absent	
SALUTE TO THE FLAG			
APPROVAL OF MINUTES – April 25, 2023			
CORRESPONDENCE: Letter of Compliance for DEP			
ORDINANCE (S) – NONE			
PUBLIC HEARING: SALE OF TO	WNSHIP WATER SYSTEM		
Present will be William White, Township Engineer – Collier Engineering and a Representative from NW			

• Public Comments regarding the sale of the Township Water System

PUBLIC HEARING: 2023 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Financial Group.

Katie LaPorta, Chief Financial Officer and Charles Fallon, Township Auditor will give a presentation on the 2023 Municipal Budget.

Public Comments regarding the 2023 Municipal Budget.

REPORTS

Finance
Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement

Recreation

Municipal Attorney
Public Works
Safety & Neighborhood Watch

RESOLUTIONS-

2023-64	Resolution of the Township Of Shrewsbury Authorizing A Waiver Of Reading in Full The 2023 Municipal Budget
2023-65	Authorize Resolution to Accept and Adopt the Emergent Condition Report of June 13, 2023 Presented by Collier Engineering and Design.
2023-66	Authorize an Amendment to the 2023 Municipal Budget
2023-67	Authorize the Adoption of the 2023 Municipal Budget
2023-68	Authorize the execution of an agreement with Meghan Ann Bennett of Dilworth Paxson LLP, as Bond Counsel
2023-69	Authorize the Renewal of Liquor License for Jaibhagwan, LLC t/a Shrewsbury Mini Mart
2023-70	Authorize Payment of Bills
2023-71	Authorize Agreement with Monmouth County Health Department for the Provision of Local Public Health Services
2023-72	Authorize the use of the Gymnasium by Brookdale Community College Cheer/Dance Team for practice.

NEW BUSINESS -

OLD BUSINESS – Light pole located at 25 Barker Ave Recycling Bid

Part-Time DPW Worker Applicants

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

EXECUTIVE SESSION – None

REOPEN MEETING-

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Meeting, July 11, 2023 at 6pm

ADJOURNMENT